MONONA COUNTY TAX LEVIES

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MONONA COUNTY AUDITOR
Rates Shown Are Dollars Per Thousand Valuation

2023 VALUATION-TAXES DUE 2024-2025

COMMUNITY SCHOOL LEVIES

Boyer Valley

Charter Oak-Ute

Maple Valley
West Harrison
West Monona
Westwood
Whiting
Woodbine

7.03993
7.13445
7.41934
8.12605
7.82072
7.11721
9.09156
7.97390

AREA SCHOOL LEVIES

Area XlI
Area XIlI

CITY LEVIES

Blencoe
Castana
Mapleton
Moorhead
Onawa
Rodney
Soldier
Turin

Ute
Whiting

General
0.20250
0.20250

General
7.99526
7.86422
8.38841
8.36998
8.77500
8.10000
8.37000
8.10000
8.20602
8.33828

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

Ashton
Belvidere
Center
Cooper
Fairview
Franklin
Grant

Jordan

Kennebec
Lake
Lincoln
Maple

St. Clair
Sherman
Sioux
Soldier
Spring Valley
Westfork
Willow

Cemetery

0.18043
0.41670
0.14370
0.19300

0.33962
0.25582

0.19251

0.43699
0.20341

0.30588
0.15300
0.38691

0.19426

Instructional
Operating Support

Mgt. Plant/Eq.
0.44330 1.21291 1.02299
0.76833 1.04150 0.59184
0.75264 1.36710
0.69653 0.68021 0.54116
0.79417 1.31624 1.13193
0.58021 1.18214 1.16570
0.43308 0.87213 0.67000
0.06369 2.36463 1.14116
Tort
Unempl. Liability Ins.
0.00000 0.02925  0.46004
0.00000 0.09361  0.29253
Civic
Center Reni Insurance Library
0.00000 1.66662
12.61158
2.17049  0.00000
7.71260
0.00000 1.42738  0.00000
4.18063
8.20495
5.07604
0.00000 1.78812  0.00000
Library Ambulance Fire
0.17322
0.40468
0.20830
0.17786
0.02500 0.40500
0.18062
0.21192
0.16456
0.24370
0.01818 0.43701
0.32000
0.39500
0.22309
0.60750
0.27084
0.16021
0.15300
0.01929 0.25733
0.16038

COUNTY LEVIES

General Basic
General Supplemental
MH-DD Services

Debt Service

Rural Basic

Rural Supplemental
Total County Levy

Ag Extension
Assessment Expense

Total County Wide Levy

STATE LEVY
Brucellosis & TB

Voted Phy Reg. Phy.

Plant/Eq.

0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000

Early
Retire.
0.01059
0.15798

Employee

Benefits Emergency

1.27244
4.24191
1.87933
0.00000
1.31163
0.73416
0.00000

1.51195
1.03523

Total
0.17322
0.58511
0.62500
0.32156
0.62300
0.18062
0.55154

0.42038

0.43621
0.89218
0.52341
0.39500
0.52897
0.76050
0.65775
0.16021
0.34726
0.27662
0.16038

Debt
Service

2.07177
0.00000

0.20333

2.69320

Equip.
0.09000
0.09000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

City
3.39806
2.05472
0.00000
0.00000

5.45278

0.24143
0.67500

6.36921

0.00180

Total

12.12090
9.86612

9.86908

10.37395
11.59639
10.37526
11.39677
14.56658

Standby
0.00000
0.00000

Debt
Service

9.01539
2.90308

1.42499

0.00000

Rural

3.39806
2.05472
0.00000
0.00000
2.91262
0.00000
8.36540

0.24143
0.67500

9.28183

0.00180

Plant
0.20250
0.20250

Local
EMG MGMT

AGLAND FAMILY FARM

CREDIT
LEVY

0.053991896
0.056407132
0.062689806
0.071292057
0.070324809
0.053387754
0.058170950
0.061007886

Cash
Res.

Total
10.93432
33.73310
15.34131
16.08258
12.93900
13.01479
16.57495
8.10000
14.79401
11.16163

CREDIT
LEVY

0.037983246
0.039682362
0.044102218
0.050153893
0.049473434
0.037558233
0.040923207
0.042918989

Bonds
Int.

0.43731

Agland
3.00350
3.00375
3.00375
3.00284
3.00371
3.00375
3.00375
0.00000
3.00375
3.00375

Total
0.99488
1.47643

See Reverse Side For Individual Tax
District Total Levies




AREA  COMMUNITY CITY & TOTAL

TAXING DISTRICTS  s7aATE COUNTY SCHOOL  SCHOOL  TOWNSHIP AGLAND _TIF _ LEVY

CITIES

Blencoe 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 10.93432 29.89660

Urban Renewal 2.45943 27.43717  29.89660

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 3.00350 21.96578

Townland U.R. 2.45943 19.50635  21.96578
Castana 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 33.73310 50.96807

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 3.00375 20.23872
Mapleton 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 15.34131 32.57628

Increment 3.98572 0.00000 28.59056  32.57628

WaterTower Increment 3.98572 0.00000 28.59056 32.57628

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 3.00375 20.23872

Townld Incr. 1.08264 19.15608 20.23872
Moorhead 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 10.37395 16.08258 33.82242

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 10.37395 3.00284 20.74268
Onawa 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 12.93900 31.90128

Urban Renewal 3.88442 0.00000 28.01686  31.90128

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 3.00371 21.96599

Townld U.R. 2.45943 19.50656  21.96599
Rodney 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 13.01479 30.24976

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86908 3.00375 20.23872
Soldier 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86612 16.57495 33.80696

Urban Renewal 1.69017 32.11679 33.80696

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86612 3.00375 20.23576

Townld Incr. 1.69017 18.54559 20.23576
Turin 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 8.10000 27.06228

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.59639 0.00000 18.96228
Ute 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86612 14.79401 32.02602

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 9.86612 3.00375 20.23576
Whiting 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.39677 11.16163 29.92429

Townland 0.00180 6.36921 0.99488 11.39677 3.00375 21.76641

RURAL

Ashton

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.17322 22.04812

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.17322 21.84850
Belvidere

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.58511 22.46001
Center

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86612 0.62500 20.76963

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.62500 20.77259
Cooper

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.32156 20.46915
Fairview

Westwood 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37526 0.62300 21.27677

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.62300 22.29828
Franklin 0.99488

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.18062 22.05552

Urban Renewal 2.45943 19.59609 22.05552
Grant

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.55154 20.69913

Westwood 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37526 0.55154 21.20531

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.55154 22.22682
Jordan 0.00180 9.28183

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.42038 20.56797

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.42038 22.29528

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86612 0.42038 20.56501

West Harrison 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37395 0.42038 21.07284
Kennebec

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.43621 20.58380

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.43621 22.31111

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.43621 22.11149
Lake 0.00180

Westwood 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37526 0.89218 21.54595

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.89218 22.56746
Lincoln 0.00180

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.52341 22.39831

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.52341 22.19869
Maple

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.39500 20.54259
St. Clair

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86612 0.52897 20.67360

Maple Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86908 0.52897 20.67656
Sherman

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.76050 22.63540
Sioux

West Harrison (Area 13) 0.00180 9.28183 1.47643 10.37395 0.65775 21.79176

West Harrison (Area 12) 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37395 0.65775 21.31021

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.65775 22.53265
Soldier

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86612 0.16021 20.30484

Boyer Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 12.12090 0.16021 22.55962
Spring Valley

West Monona 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.59639 0.34726 22.22216

West Harrison 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37395 0.34726 20.99972

Boyer Valley 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 12.12090 0.34726 22.74667
West Fork

Westwood 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37526 0.27662 20.93039

Whiting 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 11.39677 0.27662 21.95190
Willow

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 9.86612 0.16038 20.30501

Boyer Valley (Area 13) 0.00180 9.28183 1.47643 12.12090 0.16038 23.04134

Boyer Valley (Area 12) 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 12.12090 0.16038 22.55979

West Harrison 0.00180 9.28183 0.99488 10.37395 0.16038 20.81284

Woodbine 0.00180 9.28183 1.47643 14.56658 0.16038 25.48702



